Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.com
Datasheet | Switches
AT-9900 SERIES
Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
AT-9924T
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and
4 x 1000BASE-X SFP combo ports
AT-9924SP

© 2006 Allied Telesis Inc.All rights reserved. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. All company names, logos, and product designs that are trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 617-006150 Rev. G
AT-9900 SERIES | Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
Ordering Information
AT-9924T-xx
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 x 1000BASE-X SFP
combo ports and 256MB of SDRAM factory fitted.
Order number: 990-001077-xx
AT-9924SP-xx
24 x 1000BASE-X SFP ports and 256MB of SDRAM
factory fitted.
Order number: 990-001081-xx
Where xx = 00 for all power cords
20 for no power cord
80 for 48V DC power supply
All AT-9900 series switches include a single PSU module and
blanking plate (required when only one PSU is installed).
SDRAM
AT-SD256B-00
256MB SDRAM
Order number: 990-001453-00
AT-SD512A-00
512MB SDRAM
Order number: 990-001346-00
All AT-9900 Series switches are shipped with 256MB SDRAM
of memory which supports up to 256K IPv4 routes and
80K BGP routes. With 512MB SDRAM, the AT-9900 supports
up to 256K IPv4 routes and 292 BGP routes.
Compact Flash
AT-CF128A-00
128MB CF Card
Order number: 990-000819-00
SFP modules
AT-SPTX
10/100/1000T 100m Copper
Order number: 990-000262-00
AT-SPSX
GbE multi-mode 850nm fiber
Order number: 990-00028-00
AT-SPLX10
GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 10km
Order number: 990-00029-00
AT-SPLX40
GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 40km
Order number: 990-00161-00
AT-SPLX40/1550
GbE single-mode 1550nm fiber up to 40km
Order number: 990-00160-00
AT-SPZX80
GbE single-mode 1550nm fiber up to 80km
Order number: 990-00031-00
AT-SPZX80/wwww
GbE single-mode CWDM fiber up to 80km
Order number: 990-000xx-00
Power Supply Units
AT-PWR01-xx
Power supply module
Spare hot-swappable load-sharing power supply modules
for the AT-9924 series of switches
Order number: 990-001084-xx
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord
30 of U.K. power cord